504104136 11/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4150805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	4	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WENHO CHEN	09/11/2015
MENG-CHUNG HUNG	09/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AWIND INC.	
Street Address:	33F., NO. 16, XINZHAN RD., BANQIAO DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15261045

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-683-0500 X137 **Email:** mail@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC (TJM)

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE, FOURTH FLOOR Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEVI3001/TJM/TL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MOORE	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Moore/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DEVI3001_Assignment_Chen_Hung_2_Awind#page1.tif source=DEVI3001_Assignment_Chen_Hung_2_Awind#page2.tif

PATENT 504104136 REEL: 040382 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT (WORLDWIDE RIGHTS)

Whereas,

Name of Inventor(s)	Address		
Hsing Yung Wang	No. 3801-1, Sec. 2, Deyu Rd., Pingzhen Dist. Taoyuan City 324 Taiwan		
Wenho Chen	10F, 165, Fu-Yang Street Taipei 10676 Taiwan		
Meng-Chung Hung	No. 65, Lane 177, Section 2, Chung-Hwa South Road Tainan Taiwan		

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

	#2. 교통부 하는 경우 : 	
	TITLE: "Method and system for connecting electronic devices"	

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed under:

Application No. (Express Mail Label No.)	Provisional US patent
	application 62/217,172
Filing Date (Deposit Date)	September 11, 2015

or, if no application is identified above, the application executed concurrently herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold and assigned and hereby sell and assign to:

Assignee(s)	Address
Awind Inc.	Headquartered at 33F., No. 16, Xinzhan Rd., Banqiao Dist., 220 New Taipei City, Taiwan

If more than one assignee is listed, each owns an undivided equal share in the application and underlying invention so far as concerns the United States unless otherwise indicated or agreed to by the assignees.

and the successors and assigns thereof, the entire worldwide right, title and interest to said invention, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said application, and any related applications including any nonprovisional application, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and

any nonprovisional, provisional and/or national phase patent application on which priority is claimed.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s), or the legal representative thereof, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

I agree that this assignment shall be construed in accordance with the law of the appropriate jurisdiction within the United States, and without regard to its conflicts of laws provisions.

Name of Inventor(s)	Date	Signature	
Hsing Yung Wang			
Wenho Chen	2015 . 9 . 17 .	3 3 /2-	
Meng-Chung Hung	2015, 1, 11,	1, 1, 2, 1,	

Accepted by:

Name of Assignee	Date	Signature
Awind Inc.	1) (Ept 2015	
By: DAN WILLEM BRAMO. Name	12407+2515	The
CEO	2015/9/11	
Position	- CS	